

Authority: Board	Effective Date: January 10, 2023	Number: P214.1
Responsibility: 1 VP, 2VP, Community Chair, Selects Director, Executive Director		Last reviewed/revised: January 10, 2023
Title: Funding Policy		

Funding Policy

Policy Statement

EMSA South operates with the philosophy that every child that resides in the EMSA South zone will have the opportunity to play soccer in our program. This philosophy has necessitated the creation of a Funding Policy for those parents request funding.

Principles and Practices

The South Zone has a self funded financial assistance program which allocates a certain amount each season to players in need. This program is geared to athletes who could normally not play even with the approval and funding through KidSport and Jumpstart.

This program can be applied for through the South Zone once KidSport and Jumpstart applications have been submitted and approved. If approved for the South Zone funding program, the remainder or partial remainder of fees due after KS and JS is approved will be covered.

Proof of funding application must be submitted to the South Zone office prior to pro rating any registration fees.